FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	02-12-	2004	ET		IENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
				Υ.	₩.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	102667			inal documents o	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	dress of rec	eiving part(ies)		
University of Florida		Name: DAI	RPA			
J.10.	04	Internal Addre	ess:			
		Office of th		Counsel		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger		Street Address:				
Security Agreement Change of I	3701 North Fairfax Drive					
Other Confirmatory License		City: Arling	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203			
Execution Date: 02/05/04	Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			····			
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/622,818</u>		B. Patent No.(	s)			
Additiona	I numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes	No No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ndence	6. Total number	of application	ons and patents in	nvolved:	
Name: Kimberly B. Downey		7 7 1 1 6 107	055 0 44	- 10.00		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Office of the General Counsel		Enclosed				
		🔀 Authoriz	ed to be cha	arged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address:		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	····		
3701 North Fairfax Drive		01-0280			OPT TED	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP	: 22203				OPR/FINANCE	
		E THIS SPACE		···· ,	2 2	
9. Signature.					10 -1	
					E 26	
D04 DBTRHE 00000138 010280 10622818 D21 40.00 DA					<b>U</b> <sup>1</sup>	
	(	\				
Jewel L. Miller		fund 1 m	Jer		02/05/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature O2/03/04						
Total number of	f pages including	cover sheet, attac	hments, and o	document: 4	]	
					-	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

PATENT REEL: 014963 FRAME: 0161

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

Application for:	Transparent Electrodes From Single Wall Carbon Nanotubes UF#-10939
Inventor(s):	Rinzler, Andrew G. and Chen, Zhihong
Serial No.:	10/622,818 former provisional Serial No.: 60/417,729
Filing Date:	July 18, 2003
Contract No.:	DAAD-19-001-0002
Contractor:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number DAAD-19-001-0002 with United States Department of Defense, Advanced Research Projects Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 12 day of 7 day., 2003.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND GRADUATE PROGRAMS

By\_

David L. Day, Director Office of Technology Licensing

**RECORDED: 02/10/2004**